	State af Idaha	
	Department of State.	
	CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY OF	
	JR SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
	I, PETE T. CENARRUSA, Secretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that	
	duplicate originals of an Application of JR SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
	for a Certificate of Authority to transact business in this State,	
	duly signed and verified pursuant to the provisions of the Idaho Business Corporation Act, have	
	been received in this office and are found to conform to law.	
	ACCORDINGLY and by virtue of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate of	
	Authority to JR SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
	to transact business in this State under the name JR SCIENTIFIC, INC.	
	and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application	
	for such Certificate.	
	Dated October 11, 1983	
	Dated October 11, 1983	
	But of Cenerouse	
	SECRETARY OF STATE	
	Corporation Clerk	
F		旧同

APPLICATION FO	CERTIFICATE OF	AUTHORITY
----------------	-----------------------	-----------

To the Secretary of State of Idaho		M 9 29
Pursuant to Section 30-1-110, I Authority to transact business in vo	daho Code, the unde	ersigned Garporation hereby applies for a Certificate of at Burpose submits the following statement:
	ID Scientifi	in the Standard Rel
I. The name of the corporation is		ic, Inc. RETARI SECRETARI STATE
2. The name which it shall use in	Idaho is <u>JR Sci</u>	ientific, Inc
(To be used only when required Board of Directors resolution a		with a name already on file. Must be accompanied by a me in Idaho.)
3. It is incorporated under the law	s of <u>Californi</u>	ia
		and the period of its duration
is perpetual	<u> </u>	
5. The address of its principal offi	ce in the state or cou	untry under the laws of which it is incorporated is
One Harter Ave P.O. Box		· · ·
6. The address to which correspon	dence should be add	ressed, if different from that in item 5.
P.O. Box 1739 Woodland	L, CA 95695	
7. The street address of its propos	ed registered office in	n Idaho is <u>Rt 2 Box 20A Gooding, Idaho</u>
83330		, and the name of its proposed
registered agent in Idaho at tha	t address is <u>Ja</u>	mes Kelly Nebeker
8. The purpose or purposes which	it proposes to pursu	e in the transaction of business in Idaho are:
To purchase property to	house employee	
9. The names and respective addre	esses of its directors :	and officers are:
Name	Office	Address
Randolph Nieffenegger	President	305 El Dorado Woodland, CA
Robert K. Jackson	Secretary	2001 Tweed Placentia, CA
		(continued on reverse)

Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value	
10,000	one	5.00	
1. The aggregate number value is:	of its issued shares, itemi	zed by classes, par value of shares, and shares without par	
Number of Shares	Class	Par Value Per Share or Statement That Shares Are without Par Value	
100	one	5,00	
Idaho. 3. This Application is acc authenticated by the pr	companied by a copy of i roper officer of the state o mber 1983	the provisions of the Constitution and the laws of the State of its articles of incorporation and amendments thereto, duly or country under the laws of which it is incorporated.	
	<u></u>	Scientifii The	
	By By	Its President/Viec President (please specify)	
	and X	Its Secretary/	
STATE OF	fornia))ss		
		, a notary public, do hereby certify that or	
this <u>the</u> day of <u>day of</u>	October renegger,	, 19 $\overline{333}$, personally appeared before more who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the	
-		, who being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the	
(01		
that he signed the foregoin		resident of the corporation and	
OFFICIAL SE BRENDA JOHN NOTARY PUBLIC-CAL YOLO COUNT	EAL SING SING SING SING SING SING SING SING	Sienda Jalman	



I, MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the annexed transcript was prepared by and in this office from the record on file, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this

> > SEP : 0 1983

March Foreg En

Secretary of State



921298

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

and the second stands and the second second

OF

J. R. SCIENTIFIC, INC.

In the affice of the locations of Clatter of the Clatter of Clatter MARCH FONG EU, Secretary of State JUN 81979 Brie Holden

Coputy Surrivery of Sints

1

The name of this corporation is J. R. Scientific, Inc.

Τī

The purpose of this corporation is to encage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Californis other than the Lanking business, the trust country business or the provided with the fession permitted to be uncorporated by the California Corporations Code.

III

The name and address in the State of California of this corporation's initial agent for service of process is:

> Randolph Nicffenegger 305 Eldorado Drive Woodland, CA 95695

> > IV

This corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this corporation is authorized to issue is 10,000 shares.

Jackson

DATED: June 1, 1979

.1

en en en

A REAL PROPERTY.

Robert K. Jackson Incorporator

I hereby declare that I am the person who executed the foregoing inticles of Incorporation, which execution is ay not and deed.

Bohnt & Jacobson

921398 DEC 26 1979 A212599 MARCH SC

CERTICICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ANTICLES OF INCOMPONATION

OF

J. F. SCIENTIFIC, INC.

INDORER MERFENROGER AND POSLET LEVEROU CUNTIFU THAT:

 Article IV of the Articles of Jacorporation of this Corporation is anended to read as follows:

"(a) This Corporation is accorated to issue only one (1) class of shares of stock; and the total number of shares which this Corporation is authorized to issue is ten those of (20.00)) chares.

(b) Each shareholder of the Corporation shall so entitled to full presentive or preferential rights, to subscribe for or purchase his proportion or part of any shares or securities which may be issued at any time by the Corporation. Said preemptive or preferential rights shall apply to all shares, whether they be issued shares, authorized but spisoded shares, treasury shares, or issued and repurchased chares."

ญ

3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

interest and the second se

ちょうかいたい

A. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of therebolders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of curstanding shares of the Corporation is one hundred (100). The number of stares coring to favor of the arendment equalled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than fifty percent (50%).

MANDOLPHT MISPENNEGRENT PEGELSCHE

ROBERT K. ISISSON, Secretary

The undersigned declare under penalty of perjury that the matters set forth in the foregoing Curtificate are true of their own knowledge.

Executed at Woodland, California on

November 15 . 1979.

-2-